900774045 05/19/2023
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM811701
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Bank of New Zealand, as 05/18/2023 Bank: NEW ZEALAND
Agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CHURCH COMMUNITY BUILDER, LLC
Street Address: 18300 Redmond Way, Suite 300

City: Redmond

State/Country: WASHINGTON

Postal Code: 98052

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4095775 CHURCH COMMUNITY BUILDER
Registration Number: |5699363 THE ENGAGEMENT PATH
n

CORRESPONDENCE DATA ~
Fax Number: §
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent <
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. =4
Phone: 2023704750 8
Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com A4
Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall %
Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712
Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006237

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan R. Larson

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan R. Larson/

DATE SIGNED: 05/19/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=BNZ - Trademark release [Executed]#page2.tif

source=BNZ - Trademark release [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
900774045 REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0665



source=BNZ - Trademark release [Executed]#page4.tif
source=BNZ - Trademark release [Executed]#page5.tif
source=BNZ - Trademark release [Executed]#pageb.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0666




DocuSign Envelope ID: 258F525B-B1DD-4842-A386-7151D1C10903

Execution Version

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 18, 2023 (the “Release™),
is made by BANK OF NEW ZEALAND, as agent for the Beneficiaries under that certain
Syndicated Facility Agreement (as defined herein) (in such capacity, the “Agent™) in favor of
CHURCH COMMUNITY BUILDER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the
"Grantor").

WHEREAS pursuant to that certain Syndicated Facility Agreement, dated as of December
12,2019, by and among the Agent, PUSHPAY LIMITED, as borrower (the “Borrower”), Agent,
as mandated lead arranger and bookrunner and as lender and the subsidiaries of PUSHPAY
HOLDINGS LIMITED (as amended and restated by that certain Deed of Amendment and
Restatement, dated as of August 20, 2021, and as otherwise amended, restated, amended and
restated, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the “Syndicated Facility
Agreement”), Grantor was required to execute and deliver that certain Trademark Security
Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2020, in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, or otherwise
modified from time to time, the “Trademark Security Agreement”; capitalized terms used herein
but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Syndicated Facility
Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), and such Trademark Security
Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26,
2020 at Reel 006875, Frame 0465,

WHEREAS pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Agent,
for the benefit of the Beneficiaries, a security interest in all of the Grantor’s right, title and interest
in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement),
including those trademark registrations listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS the Grantor desires Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its
security interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, including the trademark registrations
set forth on Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Beneficiaries, does hereby release,
discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark
Collateral of the Grantor, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers
and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Trademark Collateral.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other
applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and
construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

This Release may be executed by delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page
hereto by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission (i.e., a “pdf” or “tif” file), which
shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hercof. For purposes hereof, the
words “execution,” “execute,” “executed,” “signed,” “signature” and words of like import shall be
deemed to include electronic signatures, the electronic matching of assignment terms and contract

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0667



DocuSign Envelope ID: 258F525B-B1DD-4842-A386-7151D1C10903

formulations on electronic platforms, or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which
shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the
use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for
in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National
Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar
state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transaction Act.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0668



DocuSign Envelope ID: 258F525B-B1DD-4842-A386-7151D1C10903

BANK OF NEW ZEALAND by:
~~=DocuSigned by: ‘,‘-'"'“D?Siglfd by:
L ! /éivézi\\
e 42609 15F85CA407. \.....FFRDRFR.’]QE’) 4
Attormey Attomey
Ian Johnson Katharine Louisa Davies
Print Name Print Name

Witness to signatures

=== DocuSigned by:

Stam Qugus

ASEAEQO3CRASAES

Signature

Sean Angus

Print name

Banker

Occupation
Auckland

Address

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0669



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6798E609-C429-49E9-924C-0F73D87E1BA2
rFRIVATE

CERTIFICATE OF NON-REVOCATION
OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

We, lan Peter Johnson, Director and Katharine Louisa Davies, Director both of
Auckland, New Zealand, certify:

1. That by deed dated 25 March 2021, Bank of New Zealand, of Level 4, 80 Queen
Street, Auckland, New Zealand, appointed us its attorneys.

2. Acopy of the deed is deposited with Land Information New Zealand under number
PA 12110411.1.

3. That we have not received notice of any event revoking the power of attorney.

SIGNED at Auckland this 12 dayof _______ May- oo 2023

~DocuSigned by:

42580015E85CA40:

lan Johnson

SIGNED at Auckland this 12 dayof _______ May 2023

(.....Docusigne_d by:
o

nnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Katharine Davies

DRIVATE TRADEMARK
REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0670



DocuSign Envelope ID: 258F525B-B1DD-4842-A386-7151D1C10903

Schedule I

CHURCH COMMUNITY BUILDER

4095775

February 7, 2012

THE ENGAGEMENT PATH

5699363

March 12,2019

RECORDED: 05/19/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0671



